504289890 03/24/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT4336571 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:RESUBMISSIONNATURE OF CONVEYANCE:CORRECTION BY DECLARATION OF U.S. PATENT NO. 7612278
RECORDED AT REEL/FRAME 024195/0621RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:504184321

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
INTELLECTUAL VENTURES ASSETS 28 LLC	10/18/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	INTELLECTUAL VENTURES ASSETS 28 LLC	
Street Address:	2711 CENTERVILLE RD., SUITE 400	
City:	WILMINGTON	
State/Country:	DELAWARE	
Postal Code:	19808	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7612278

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (206)359-9398

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 206-359-8000

Email: aperez@perkinscoie.com
Correspondent Name: PERKINS COIE LLP
Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 1247

Address Line 2: PATENT-SEA

Address Line 4: SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98111

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	032052-9168.US08
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ANNDREYA PEREZ
SIGNATURE:	/Anndreya Perez/
DATE SIGNED:	03/24/2017

Total Attachments: 4

source=2016_10_19_Transmittal_and_Declaration_Under_MPEP_323#page1.tif source=2016_10_19_Transmittal_and_Declaration_Under_MPEP_323#page2.tif source=2016_10_19_Transmittal_and_Declaration_Under_MPEP_323#page3.tif

PATENT 504289890 REEL: 041718 FRAME: 0327

source=2016_10_19_Transmittal_and_Declaration_Under_MPEP_323#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 041718 FRAME: 0328

Docket No.: 0320529168US8 (PATENT)

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

In re Letters Patent of: David H. Sitrick

Patent No.: 7,612,278

Issued: November 3, 2009

For: SYSTEM AND METHODOLOGY FOR IMAGE AND OVERLAID ANNOTATION DISPLAY, MANAGEMENT AND

COMMUNICATION

DECLARATION BY TRACY LEMKE UNDER MPEP § 323.01(C)

I, Tracy Lemke, hereby declare in accordance with MPEP § 323.01(c) the following: I am an authorized representative of INTELLECTUAL VENTURES ASSETS 28 LLC, and the correct owner of record of U.S. Patent No. 7,612,278 is INTELLECTUAL VENTURES ASSETS 28 LLC. The previously recorded Change of Name (Reel/Frame 024195/0621) and Assignment of Assignor's Interest (Reel/Frame 024195/0629) documents were submitted with erroneous information and were incorrectly recorded against U.S. Patent No. 7,612,278, but should have been recorded against U.S. Patent No. 7,612,278.

The true chain of title is as follows:

- 1.) Assignment of Assignor's Interest Russell T. Fling to David H. Sitrick recorded at Reel/Frame 018658/0563.
 - 2.) Assignment of Assignor's Interest David H. Sitrick to Bassilic Technologies

32052-9168.US08/133173370.1

PATENT REEL: 041718 FRAME: 0329 Patent No.: 7,612,278 Docket No.: 0320529168US8

LLC recorded at Reel/Frame 021763/0156.

3.) Confirmatory Assignment Russell T. Fling to David H. Sitrick recorded at

Reel/Frame 021665/0461.

4.) Merger Bassilic Technologies LLC to OL Security Limited Liability Company

recorded at Reel/Frame 037347/0270.

5.) Assignment of Assignor's Interest OL Security Limited Liability Company to

INTELLECTUAL VENTURES ASSETS 28 LLC recorded at Reel/Frame 039961/0732.

U.S. Patent No. 7,612,278 should not be considered altered by the incorrect

Change of Name (Reel/Frame 024195/0621) and Assignment of Assignor's Interest

(Reel/Frame 024195/0629) previously recorded. The last correct Assignee,

INTELLECTUAL VENTURES ASSETS 28 LLC, has been and continues to be the

owner of U.S. Patent No. 7,612,278.

The undersigned declares that all statements made herein of his own knowledge

are true and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true;

and further, that these statements were made with the knowledge that willful false

statements and the like are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under Section

1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code and that such willful false statements may

leopardize the validity of the application or of any patent issued thereon.

This Declaration is executed on the 18th day of October, 2016.

Tracy Lemke Authorized Person for INTELLECTUAL

VENTURES ASSETS 28 LLC

2

RECORDED: 01/18/2017